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PowerExpand
3-in-1USB-C PD Hub

USER MANUAL
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1.USB-C Cable | Connect to alaptop's USB-C port. ES IT
2.PD-IN Port Connect to a USB-C Power Delivery charger 1.Cable USB-C | Conéctelo al puerto USB-C del portétil 1.Cavo USB-C Collegare alla porta USB-C di un laptop
(not included) to charge your device. A 1
Power Delivery charger is recommended. 2.Pueétopd§ golnecte ? este leéa;gador USB-C ‘Power 2.Porta PD-IN Bo\‘\egare(a un ca{wcagatter\e USB- CI Power
entrada elivery (no incluido) para cargar e elivery (non incluso) per caricare i
3.HDMI Port SCt?Qanremc\t/it;eg g?\r”ecseomt‘\gr?sﬂuFAQQAA‘ll?gé(t)DHz S\sposw[t)\w‘y Se reégwnda usar un cargador d\sposbmvo Si cPonswglg (Ijl utméza%anw
DM cable not included. . ower Delivery 1 caricabatterie Power Delivery da
N n 3.Puerto HDMI | Conecte a este un dispositivo con puerto 3.Porta HDMI Collegare a un dispositivo con una porta HDMI
4.USB-A Port Sggg&?;&%@sﬁ;ﬂﬂatlohgrgbdg'sv%}%g#Eg&n HDMI para reproducir video en resoluciones per lo streaming di video con risoluzioni fino a
peripherals such as keyboards and mice. ijecma‘étc)a 4K a 30 Hz. El cable HDMI no viene 4K@30 Hz. Il cavo HDMI non & incluso.
4 Porta USB-A | Collegare a un disco rigido esterno per
4.Puerto USB-A | Conecte a este un disco duro externo para supportare il trasferimento a velocita fino a 5
DE realizar transferencias a velocidades de hasta 5 Gbps o collegare periferiche come tastiere e
Gbps o periféricos, como teclados y ratones. mouse.
1.USB-C-Kabel | Fur den Anschluss an den USB-C-Anschluss
eines Laptops. FR PT
2.PD-IN- Fr den Anschluss an ein USB-C Power - . i .
Anschluss Delivery-Ladegerat (nicht im Lieferumfang 1Cable USB-C CgaggTéOﬂ au port USB-C d'un ordinateur 1.Cabo USB-C Conecte a porta USB-C de um laptop.
DO Poner-Betivery-Cadeserdt wivd - : 2Porta PD-IN | Ci dor USB-C P
-W-Power-Delivery-Ladegerat wirt 2.Port PD-IN Connexion & un chargeur USB-C Power .Porta PD- onecte a um carregador -C Power
ptolen Delven (on e s chrgece v Delvry (i e prs crcga e
3.HDMI- Fir den Anschluss an ein Gerat mit einem appareil. Un chargeur Power Delivery de
Anschluss ZDfI‘VH-Ansch\uss;n, unzt\K/ibdeo;om}_\"t 100 W est recommandé. carregador Power Delivery de 100 W.
uflésungen von bis zu ei zzu s : - 3.Porta HDMI Conecte a um dispositivo com uma porta
streamen. Das HDMI-Kabel ist nicht im 3Part HDMI ngpgﬁlfagear‘égfeﬁggy s%tees%us% U?SEDM‘ HDM I para transmitir video em resolucdes de
Lieferumfang enthalten gHantJusqu’é 4K@30 Hz. Cable HDMI non até 4K a 30 Hz. Cabo HDMI n&o incluido.
4.USB-A- Fur den Anschluss an eine externe Festplatte, inclus. 4.Porta USB-A | Conecte a um disco rigido externo para
Anschluss um die Ubertragung mit Geschwindigkeiten 4.Port USB-A Connexion & un disque dur externe pour posswbmtar transferéncia em velocidades de

von bis zu 5 Gbit/s zu unterstiitzen, oder fiir
den Anschluss von Peripheriegeraten wie
Tastaturen und Méuse.
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prendre en charge le transfert a des vitesses
allant jusqu'a 5 blts/s ou connexion a un

até 5 Gbps ou conecte periféricos, como
teclados e mouses

périphérique tel qu'un clavier ou une souris.
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RU JP
Ejégﬁgnb Moakniounte k nopty USB-C HoyT6yka. LUSB-C7 —7 | BELVDOEBEDUSB-CR— MHEEL %
- b o
2.Mopt PD-IN gg@g%m% gya?:'g:gg ;{ﬂ’é%ﬁlﬁﬁelﬁf -C 2. PDJISUSB-C| USB Power Delivery3t &2 (BI7ED) IC#
FRER— K BLT TNARZRBELFET, &K
[NA 3apAaKM YCTponcTBa. PekomeHayeTcs st L
3apsigHoe yc‘rpovli)cmo MoLHocTbio 100 BT. - ;S;W@J\jj kgghf;;?;& s
3.Mopt HDMI | MogkntouuTte ycTporcTeo ¢ noptom HDMI 3.HDMIZR— : E’%HDM‘ UG FIEED ‘%_E“L: 7]
P ons I'IOTOKOEO)II/I n%pe,uaw Bvu:lzo c L. Eij\(4K (30Hz) DRBETET 4 & R
ﬂaa&emenmem [0 4K npwu 30 Ty. Kabenb M)—==>JLFd, HOMIT —TILIFR
| B KOMNAEKT MOCTaBKM HE BXOAWT. E=OTT,
4.Mopt USB-A ESE;Q,?;EJ% eﬂ;&%mﬁcﬁecﬁggcgrzk ;gm 4.USB-AK— I Nq‘m\% ,t RSA 7‘¢:§%§u1\ PN
5GbpsDRE TDT —F IRz AR — L
5 ['ouT/c Unu nepudepuiiHele yCTpoicTea, L o N o
TeD F—R—RPIUR%EOF DS
HanpumMep Knasuar N MblWb.
PR ey EEBLET,
TR
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1.USB-C Kablosu | Dizustt bilgisayarin USB-C baglanti noktasina
O paglayn, glanti noktast LUSB-C #012 | =E 50| USB-C TE| B8 4 LIt

2.PD-IN Baglant
Noktasi

Cihazinizi sarj etmek icin bir USB-C Power
Delivery sarj cihazina (ayrica satin alinmasi
gerekir) bag\aym 100W Power Delivery sarj
cihazi onerilir.

2PDYHEE

USB-C Power Delivery
o HZsto] FHx|g £
Power Delivery £%7|8 #AgLICH

Ut opy | g

HDMI ZEE7} QL= K| 0f| A BH0] Z|ch

5 3.HDMI ZE

3.HDMI Baglanti | 4K@30 Hz'e kadar ¢ézundrluklerde video =y o)t
Noktasi gorantist almak icin HDMI baglanti noktasi gh@szol g2 %‘gé’r}a - EOIE‘ OE:A

olan bir cihaza baglanin. HDMI kablosu ayrica &LICH HDMI #|0| 22 Z &= 0f AUX| &

satin alinmalidir. L\Ef.
4.USB-A 5 Gb/sn'ye varan hizlarda aktarimi 4USB-AEE |Q&sIE E2t0|=0f| HABIO |Ch 5Gbps &
Baglanti Noktasi Eesfek\emek \ck\‘m harici ?\r sab\bt strlctiye C2 00|EE MastALL 7|EE 20 }—,—/\9

aglayin veya klavye ve fare gibi cevre K|S HAZSE A Ol &L |
birimlerini baglayin. g2 FHINS A2Y + ASLICL
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Jseaall i sall Sleas USB-C Mty ala sy

) USB-C Power Delivery calé; alua i
Power oali alaaius ca s o flea il (3650
-5 100 5,% Delivery

Ay ppaudl) G HDMI 3 353 Sleas dea sl o
.G e HDMI IS 550 30@4K S Jst

it peal o 4 s Gl 3 jaay Jea il o8
o s ol i) Cidsn 5 ) Josi e o
i ghall s mliall 51 i 2 S5 5621

.awnn 7w USB-C nxx'7 1an

(77> X7) USB-C Power Delivery jyon7 nan
Power jyona wnnwn? y7min awonn nio'?
-100W 7w Delivery

INTI IT? HDMInx'y' oy 'won'? 1an
2193 1'% HDMI 723 . 4K@30 Hz v 7w nivi'ima

e

LUSB-C B845 | ZE#3I2IeAsBMAY USB-C i,

2PD-INIRO | 3E#EE USB-C Power Delivery 75828 (RHMt
) RigEITE. BIUER 100W Power
Delivery FEE828,

3HDMITRO | 3EREEISA HDMI IO1igeE, AILER
AK@30 Hz D PRI RHH
HDMI E845,

4USB-AUR | MEERIINIER R E A THERE SR 5
Gbps B4, SUERINEIRE, RN
R 4To

Zrh

LUSB-C#t58 |EHEERRENR USB-C EiEE,

2PDENIE  |IEHEE USB-C Power Delivery 758525 (i
T) LA B IR B, EsREA 100W Power
Delivery &2,

3HDMI R |EEERME HOMERISIEE, DIBRR
ERSADE 4K@30 Hz 89385, RFER
HDMI %‘Em

4.USB-A EHE | [EEEREIE 5 Gbps EHIRENIMNE

04N NN N'ANY XN N 1107 12N
'O TIY '0M9 112N Ik ,5 Gbps Ty 7w nirmna
-DM20V1 NIT270 Ind

AR
USB-C Jis.1
PD-IN .2
For FAQs and more information, please visit:
- anker.com/support
HDMI 3ie.3
USB-A 34
g ® ©
USB-C 722.1
@anker_official ~ @Anker Deutschland ~ @AnkerOfficial
PD-N1ann.2 @anker_jp @Anker Japan @Anker_JP
@Anker
HDMI nx'x.3
USB-A nx'y'.4

i, SERRENERERBRE.
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Product Number: A8339 51005003008 V02



DE: Technische Daten | ES: Especificaciones | FR: Spécifications
techniques | IT: Specifiche | PT: Especificacdes
RU: TexHudeckue xapakrepuctukn | TR:Teknik Ozellikler

P BB | KO: AP | R HIAE | R ARAS
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Data Transfer Speed 5 Gbps

Windows 10 /8 / 7 / Vista / XP,
macOS, Linux, iPadOS, Chrome OS

Supported Systems

IT
Velocita di
trasferimento dati > Gbps
Windows 10 / 8 / 7 / Vista / XP,

Sistemi supportati

macQOS, Linux, iPadOS, Chrome OS

KO

ClOJE HE &5 5Gbps

Windows 10/8 /7 /Vista / XP,

olg| = 3l
Aas= A2 macOS, Linux, iPadOS, Chrome 0S

&

Sistemas compativeis

PT
Velocidade de
transferéncia de dados 5 Gops

Windows 10 /8 /7 / Vista / XP,

macOS, Linux, iPadOS, Chrome OS

BoRERE 5Gbps
Windows 10/8 /7 /Vista /
SRRSK XP. macOS. _Linux. iPadOS.
Chrome BfE5%

RU

b

EREERE 5Gbps

Windows 10/8/7/Vista /

SENRG XP. macOS. Linux. iPad0S
Chrome 0S
AR
A S 5| il Jide ju
«macOS Windows 10/8 /7 / Vista / XP s rallialay)
Chrome OS «iPadOS «Linux
HE

5 Gbps nnavn NN
D49IMm

DE
CkopocTb Nepefauv

0 S T6uT/
D’jten:_birt‘rtagungsges 5 Gbit/s AaHHbX mT/c
chwindigkel Wind 1078/ 7/ Vista/ XP MNopnepxsaembie Windows 10/8/7 /Vista / XP, macOS, Linux,

4 indows 15ta . cucTeMbl iPadOS, Chrome 05
Untersttzte SySteme | 113005, Linux, iPad0S, Chrome OS
TR
ES
i Ak H
Velocidad de o Veri Aktarim Hizi 5Gb/sn v
transferencia de datos P Desteklenen Sisternler Wmdows»]O/}B/ 7/ Vista / XP,
Wind 10/8/7/Vi P macQS§, Linux, iPadOS, Chrome OS
Sistemas compatibles indows 10/8/ 7/ Vista/ XP,
macOS, Linux, iPadOS, Chrome OS P

FR F—oEEEE  [5Gbps
Vitesse de transfert 5 Gbit/s Windows 10 /8 /7 / Vista /
des données SHH0S XP. macOS. Linux. iPadOS
Systémes pris en Windows 10 / 8 /7 / Vista / XP, Chrome OS
charge macOS, Linux, iPadOS, Chrome OS
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Windows 10/8/7 / Vista / XP, macOS, AN NDWN

Linux, iPadOS, Chrome OS

1

Safety

DE: Sicherheit | ES: Seguridad | FR: Sécurité | IT: Sicurezza
PT: Seguranca | RU: BesonacHocTs | TR: Guvenlik
P Z2ICRT 5T ESEE | KOO | i R EEM
Eh 22iEFE )
O AR
ninoaHE

* The maximum operating temperature is 40°C.
DE: Die maximale Betriebstemperatur betragt 40°C,
ES: La temperatura de funcionamiento méxima es de 40°C.
FR: La température de fonctionnement maximale est de 40°C.
IT: La temperatura massima di esercizio & di 40°C.
PT: A temperatura maxima de operacéo é 40 °C.
RU: MakcvmanbHas pabouas Temnepatypa coctasnset 40°C.
TR: Maksimum calisma sicakhigi 40 °C'dir.
P A ROREHIFREIFA0°CTT,
KO: £|C 215 2= 40°CYLICt
B A e LIEEE N 40°C,
Frh: RSIRIERER 40°Co
siada 240 5 Jsill ol s ) sallds ) a1 30 AR
.40°C x'n n'7nropnin n7wonn NILIoNL:HE

Do not expose to rain, moisture, or snow.

DE: Setzen Sie das Gerét nicht Regen, Schnee oder Feuchtigkeit aus.
ES: No lo exponga a la lluvia, la humedad ni la nieve.

FR: Ne pas exposer a la pluie, I'humidité, ou la neige

IT: Non esporre a pioggia, umidita o neve.

PT:N&o exponha a chuva, umidade ou neve.

RU: He noagepraitte ycTpoiicTBO BO3AENCTBIIO 4OXAA, BNArV WM CHera.
TR: Yagmura, neme veya kara maruz blrakmaym

MR BICE 5T AVTIET
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Use of an attachment not recommended or sold by the
manufacturer may result in a risk of fire, electric shock, or
injury to persons.

DE: Die Verwendung eines nicht vom Hersteller empfohlenen
oder vertriebenen Peripheriegerats kann zu Brandgefahr,
Stromschlégen oder Personenschaden fithren

ES: El uso de un accesorio no recomendado o vendido por el
fabricante puede suponer un riesgo de incendio, descarga
eléctrica o lesiones.

FR: L'utilisation d'un accessoire non recommandé ou non
vendu par le fabricant peut entrainer un risque d'incendie,
d'électrocution ou de blessure

IT: L'uso di accessori non consigliati o non venduti dal
produttore pud comportare il rischio di incendi, scosse
elettriche o lesioni alle persone.

PT: O uso de um acessério ndo recomendado ou ndo vendido
pelo fabricante pode resultar em risco de incéndio, choque
elétrico ou ferimentos pessoais.

RU: cnonb30BaHie NprcnocobaeHiii, He peKoMEHA0BaHHbIX N He
npoaaBaeMbix MPOU3BOAMUTENEM, MOXKET NPUBECTI K BO3TOPaHMIO,
NOPAXEHMI0 SNEKTPUUECKUM TOKOM UM TPaBMaM.

TR: Uretici tarafindan 6nerilmeyen veya satilmayan bir
eklentinin kullanilmasi yangin, elektrik carpmasi veya
yaralanma riskine neden olabilir.

P BUSTTIC & V)ﬁﬁnﬁ; LR INTUWRVAS (7§

g%) EEALIIEE. AFPREHIOBNZEBND
o

KO MIZEAJOLM UZBi71L| NI rie watBol ABOR

SHRH, 2, A7 e S Qs LET,

R @Fﬁiﬁ%‘ SRR SR ATRES AR, BElEA
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The Adopted Trademarks HDMI, HDMI High-Definition

Multimedia Interface, and the HOMI Logo are trademarks or
registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. in

the United States and other countries.

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that the product type
A8339 is in compliance with Directives 2014/30/EU & 2011/65/EU
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the
following internet address: https://www.anker.com

Anker Innovations Limited

Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok,
Kowloon, Hong Kong

Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH

Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

DE:Konformititserklérung

Anker Innovations Limited erklart hiermit, dass Produkttyp
A8339 die Richtlinien 2014,/30/EU und 2011/65/EU erfillt.

Der vollstandige Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist unter der
folgenden Internetadresse verfiigbar: https://www.anker.com

ES: Declaracion de conformidad

Por la presente, Anker Innovations Limited declara que este
producto de tipo A8339 cumple con las Directivas 2014/30/UE
y 2011/65/UE.

El texto completo de la declaracién UE de conformidad esta
disponible en la siguiente direccién de Internet:
https://www.anker.com
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FR: Déclaration de conformité

Par la présente, Anker Innovations Limited déclare que ce produ\t
3501(1y/pe AB339 est conforme aux Directives 2014/30/EU et
Le texte mtegra\ de la déclaration de conformité pour I'UE est

disponible a I'adresse internet suivante : https://www.anker.com

IT: Dichiarazione di conformita

Con la presente, Anker Innovations Limited dichiara che M tipo di
p{)od%tg/é%% & conforme alle Direttive 2014/30/E

Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE &
disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: https://www.anker.com

PT: Declaracdo de conformidade

A Anker Innovations Limited declara por meio desta que o tipo
de produto A8339 estd em conformidade com as Diretivas
2014/30/UE e 2011/65/UE

O texto completo da declaracdo de conformidade da UE esta
disponivel no seguinte endereco de Internet: https://www.anker.com

GB Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that the product type
A8339 is in compliance with the following Directives: the

Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in
Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 &
Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016,

The full text of the GB declaration of conformity is available at the
following internet address: https://www.anker.com

Anker Technology (UK) Ltd

Suite B, Fairgate House, 205 Kings Road, Tyseley, Birmingham,

B11 2AA, United Kingdom

FCC Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject
to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
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(2) This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on,
the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of
the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician for help.

The following importer is the responsible party:

Company Name: Fantasia Trading LLC

Address: 5350 Ontario Mills Pkwy, Suite 100, Ontario, CA 91764
Telephone: +1(800) 988 7973

IC Statement

This device complies with Industry Canada license-ICES-003. Operation
is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause
interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference, including
interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables
aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux
deux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit pas produire de
brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage
radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en
compromettre le fonctionnement

This digital apparatus complies with CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)
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ustomer Service

DE: Kundenservice | ES: Atencidn al Cliente | FR: Service Client
IT: Servizio Clienti | PT: Servico de Apoio ao Clien
RU: O6cnymusarme kvertos | TR: Misteri Hizmetleri
P ARHT—HR— k| KO: 2 MH|A
A BARSH | B BRRE
£l Ladd AR
NINIF? NN HE

18-Month Limited Warranty*

DE: 18 Monate beschrénkte Herstellergarantie*

ES: Garantfa limitada de 18 meses”

FR: Garantie de 18 mois* | IT: Garanzia valida 18 mesi*

PT: 18 meses de garantia limitada | RU: OrpanuderHan rapasTusa
Ha18 MecALes | TR:18 aylik sinirli garanti

JP: @%?ﬁrﬁmfrﬁ (ER®H D) KO: 1871& 2| ®Et 2F0|

pst=xd]

P 18N ARRE | B 18 EABRRE
52paal e 18 dkea AR
0'wTin 18 qwn? n'7aam ninnx :HE
Lifetime Technical Support

DE: Lebenslanger technischer Support | ES: Asistencia
técnica de por vida

FR: Support technique a vie | IT: Assistenza post-vendita a vita
PT: Suporte técnico ao longo da vida dtil do produto
@ RU: T_exwuecmﬂ noaAepXKa Ha BeCb CPOK IKCNAyaTaLlim
TR: Omir Boyu Teknik Destek Hizmeti
PFO=AIH A | KOl Xl2lo| B HBELCH
R ASERIHT | Fh: AR ZE
sl 520 il scall: AR

NN LMXN 727 Anto :HE

»17

support@anker.com
support.mea@anker.com (For Middle East and Africa Only)

(US) +1(800)988 7973 Mon-Fri 6:15 - 17:00 (PT)

(UK) +44 (0) 1604 936200 Mon-Fri 6:00-17:00; Sat-Sun

6:00-14:00

(DE) +49 (0) 69 9579 7960 Mo-Fr 6:00 - 11:00

(Middle East & Africa) +971 42463266 Sun-Thu 9:00 - 17:30

(UAE) +9718000320817 Sun-Thu 9:00 - 17:30

(KSA) +966 8008500030 Sun-Thu 8:00 - 16:30

(Kuwait) +965 22069086 Sun-Thu 8:00 - 16:30

(Egypt) +20 8000000826 Sun-Thu 7:00 - 15:30

(AU) +613 8331 4800 Mon-Fri 8:30 - 17:00 (AEST)

(TR) +90 0850 460 14 14 Mon-Fri 9:00 - 18:00

(RU) +8 (800) 511-86-23 Mon-Fri 9:00 - 18:00 (MSK)
(sh[E)) +86400 0550 036 /H—Z/EH 9:00 - 17:30
(B#) 0344557823 B-% 9:00 - 17:00
(3t=) +82 02-1670-7098 #-2 10:00 - 17: 00

* El

z

D

m

FR

ES:

Please note that your rights under applicable law governing the
sale of consumer goods remain unaffected by the warranties
given in this Limited Warranty.

Die gesetzlichen Gewahrleistungspflichten bleiben von der
beschrénkten Herstellergarantie unberiihrt

Notez que vos droits dans le cadre de la législation régissant la vente
de biens de consommation ne sont pas affectés par les garanties
accordées dans cette garantie limitée,

Tenga en cuenta que los derechos que le conceden las leyes
aplicables que rigen la venta de bienes de consumo no se ven
afectados por las garantias que proporciona esta garantia
limitada

Si prega di notare che i diritti del cliente ai sensi della legge
applicabile in materia di vendita di beni di consumo non sono
influenzati dalle garanzie concesse dalla presente Garanzia
limitata
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